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Dear Ms. Howland:
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June 1, 2016

Staff, Abenaki Water Company, Rosebrook Water Company, and the Office of the Consumer Advocate
(OCA) met in a technical session following the prehearing conference in this matter. We developed the
following proposed procedural schedule for the Commission’s consideration and approval:

Discovery Set 1

Responses

Discovery Set 2

Responses

Conference Call

File testimony or settlement agreement
Hearing on the merits

6/10/16
6/17/16

6/24/16

7/1/16

7/11/16, 2 PM
7/22/16
7/28/16, 10 AM

Staff and the parties agree that if testimony is filed on July 22, then Staff and the parties are likely to ask
for a postponement of the July 28 hearing and a revised schedule to provide opportunities for discovery on that
testimony. However, it is anticipated that a settlement agreement will be filed on July 22.

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this proposed procedural schedule.
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Sincerely,

VU (o oo
Mark A. Naylor
Director, Gas & Water Division
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